Dear Naomi Koerner and Jennifer Morales-Cruz
Guest Editors
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Thank you for your thoughtful and constructive comments. We greatly appreciate the time and effort the reviewers have dedicated to providing valuable feedback. The observations offered have been extremely helpful in identifying areas for improvement, and we have carefully considered each point as we prepare our revision. We have addressed the suggested revisions, which have enhanced the clarity and quality of the manuscript and await your prompt response.
1. Commentary: It is not made entirely clear why the scale measuring PW was categorized into levels (e.g., low, moderate etc) - is the categorical approach supported by the research literature on this scale? i.e., have these categories been validated and if so, are there citations that can be provided for that approach?
ANSWER: Thank you for your positive feedback. We have addressed your comment by adding the following paragraph in the data analysis section: “The categorization of PW levels (low, moderate, high, elevated) was selected for its practical value in interpreting and communicating results. This approach is supported by previous research, including studies by Díaz et al. (2006) and Ryff (1989), who validated the use of these categories in various contexts, such as occupational health, where they help identify critical areas in need of intervention (Moreta-Herrera et al., 2021)”.
2. Commentary: The results section would benefit from a closer read. For example, terms such as "highly significant" (p. 13) should be changed to "significant" etc to reflect that statistical significance is a categorical assessment (i.e., a finding is, or is not significant and cannot be "highly" significant, "marginally" significant etc. In addition, there are inaccuracies in some of the labels for the Tables.
ANSWER: Thank you for your positive feedback. We have carefully reviewed the results section and made the necessary revisions. The term "highly significant" has been replaced with "significant" to align with the categorical nature of statistical significance. Additionally, we have corrected any inaccuracies in the labels for the tables to ensure consistency and clarity. We believe these changes enhance the precision of the manuscript.
3. Commentary: The discussion could be a little more detailed, still. There are at least three areas that could benefit from greater precision: (3.1) the finding of a relation with contract type could be further unpacked - we agree that precarious work and job insecurity are definitely important factors in level of well-being. But we need to understand more about this - for example, there is the dimension of time - those with part-time contracts may in a way have less time and a higher workload - is there any detail the authors can provide? (3.2) There is mention of a placebo condition as a requirement for future research - I would not use this term, "placebo" but rather something more appropriate to the psychotherapy context - what would be the most viable and informative control group for future research? Can the authors make this more precise (3.3) finally, qualitative research is recommended but there is no precision as to what may be assessed from such an approach, there is only mention of "experiences." 
ANSWER: Thank you for your positive feedback. We have already made the requested revisions. The areas mentioned have been addressed in detail within the text.
4. Commentary: We recommend a close review of the manuscript for corrections of tense/grammar (there is some variation in past/present/future tense in the manuscript) and any inaccuracies in the presentation of the Results.
ANSWER: Thank you for your positive feedback. We have conducted a thorough review of the manuscript and corrected any inconsistencies in the use of tenses (past, present, and future). We have also addressed any inaccuracies in the presentation of the results. These modifications are now reflected in the text in red.

Sincerely, the authors.


